Skip to main content

Makobe-Grays River

Alerts and Advisories as of: September 19, 2018

Fire Bans

No firebans at this time

There are no fire restrictions at this time.


Boil Water Advisory

No boil water advisory at this time

There is no boil water advisory at this time.


Beach Posting

No beach posting at this time

There is no beach posting at this time.


Beach Sampling Results

There are no beach testing sample results for this park at this time.

See listing of all beaches in provincial parks.

Park Advisories

Makobe-Grays River Provincial Park remains closed.

Be advised if your route includes Lady Evelyn-Smoothwater Provincial Park, the following lakes, portages and campsites remain closed.

Lady Evelyn-Smoothwater Provincial Park – Open with the following exceptions.
1. Hobart Lake, Tupper Lake, Maple Mountain hiking trail, Old Bill Lake, Bessie Lake, Inez Lake, Anvil Lake, Hammer Lake and their portages and campsites remain closed until further notice.
2. Trethewey Lake, Elissa Creek, all basins of Makobe Lake, Banks Lake, Grays Lake, Grays River, Graymud Lake, Bercole Lake and their portages and campsites remain closed until further notice.
Note: These restrictions for Lady Evelyn-Smoothwater Provincial Park and the continued closure of Makobe-Grays River Provincial Park are in place to protect the public and ensure public safety while allowing fire personnel to safely fight forest fires in the identified areas.